

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

933 WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2018

Gangadhar Narhari Mamidwar

*VERSUS*

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Shailendra S. Gangakhedkar

AGP for Respondents: Mr. K. N. Lokhande

Advocate for Respondnt No. 2 : Mr. Amol N. Patale

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 20<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2023

PER COURT : -

1. Learned advocate Mr. Shailendra Gangakhedkar appears on behalf of the Petitioner. Learned advocate Mr. Amol N. Patale appears for respondent No. 2 and seeks adjournment. Learned AGP appears on behalf of respondent no. 1.

2. At the request of learned advocate for respondent no. 2, stand over to 08<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]  
JUDGE