

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**



|  |                                    |
|--|------------------------------------|
| 26 WRIT PETITION NO. 8841 OF 2013                    | 38 WRIT PETITION NO. 7640 OF 2015  |
| ...  | ...                                |
| 28 WRIT PETITION NO. 3666 OF 2022                    | 39 WRIT PETITION NO. 4083 OF 2016  |
| ...  | ...                                |
| 30 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1175 OF 2023                     | 40 WRIT PETITION NO. 1420 OF 2017  |
| ...  | ...                                |
| 31 CONT. PETITION NO. 248 OF 2017<br>IN WP/1036/2003 | 41 WRIT PETITION NO. 11951 OF 2017 |
| ...  | ...                                |
| 32 CONT. PETITION NO. 259 OF 2020<br>IN WP/4805/2001 | 42 WRIT PETITION NO. 12332 OF 2017 |
| ...  | ...                                |
| 33 WRIT PETITION NO. 6021 OF 2013                    | 43 WRIT PETITION NO. 12396 OF 2017 |
| ...  | ...                                |
| 34 WRIT PETITION NO. 3584 OF 2014                    | 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 1438 OF 2018  |
| ...  | ...                                |
| 36 WRIT PETITION NO. 3417 OF 2015                    | 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2018  |
| ...  | ...                                |
| 37 WRIT PETITION NO. 7598 OF 2015                    | 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 1483 OF 2018  |
| ...  | ...                                |
|  | 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 2225 OF 2018  |
|  | ...                                |
|  | 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 2957 OF 2018  |

AGP's for State : Mr. A.S. Shinde, Mrs. M.L. Sangit & Mrs. R.R.  
Tandale

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 08, 2024**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Court time is over. Hence, the matters could not be heard.
2. Stand over to 21.02.2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(S.G. MEHARE, J.)**