



(1)

957 WP-1482-2018

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

957 WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2018

Gangadhar Narhari Mamidwar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

Mr. Rahul B. Cheble h/f Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 19th NOVEMBER, 2024**

PC :-

1. By consent, stand over to 13th January 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]