



{1}

17-wp-1482-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

17 WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2018

Gangadhar Narhari Mamidwar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....

Mr. R.G. Nirmal h/f. Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mrs. M.L. Sangit, AGP for State

Mr. A.N. Patale, Advocate for respondent No. 2

.....

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for respondent No. 2 submits that though there is an order passed by this Court on 27.01.2025 directing him to file reply affidavit before 24.02.2025, he has not yet received the instructions from respondent No. 2. At his request, stand over to 17.03.2025.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)