



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

22 WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2018

GANGADHAR NARHARI MAMIDWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. D.S. Patil h/f Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar
AGP for Respondents-State : Ms. M. L. Sangit
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Mr. R. M. Bhagwat h/f Mr. A. N.
Patale

...

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

Dated : March 17, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for respondent No. 2 seeks accommodation on the ground that he proposes to file reply-affidavit.
2. At his request, stand over to 01.04.2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)