



(1)

938-WP-1482-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2018

GANGADHAR NARHARI MAMIDWAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Adv. M. D. Thorat h/f. Adv. S. S Gangakhedkar

AGP for Respondent No.1 : Ms. M. L. Sangit

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. A. N. Patale

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 25.04.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Adv. A. N. Patale, learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that respondent No.2 has not responded since long. He therefore seeks time to take steps for withdrawal of *Vakalatnama* by issuing notice as required.
2. Time granted.
3. Stand over to 7th July 2025.
4. *Interim relief*, to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)