

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2018

GANGADHAR NARHARI MAMIDWAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Shri Gangakhedkar Shailendra S., Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri S.K. Shirse, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.
Shri Patale Amol N., Advocate for Respondent No.2.
...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 07th July, 2025

Per Court :-

1. Learned advocate Shri Patale for respondent No.2 again seeks time to take steps for withdrawal of his Vakalatnama.
2. Time granted.
3. Stand over to 21.07.2025.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.