



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2018

Gangadhar Narhari Mamidwar ....Petitioner

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & another .....Respondent

.....

Mr. V. A. Baras, Advocate holding for Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar,  
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. K. Shirse, AGP for the State.

Mr. A. N. Patale, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JULY, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Baras holding for Mr. Gangakhedkar, learned counsel for Petitioner, seeks time on the ground that Mr. Gangakhedkdar has filed leave note.
2. At his request, stand over to 14.08.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

( R. M. JOSHI)  
Judge