



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

948 WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2018

GANGADHAR NARHARI MAMIDWAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Shailendra S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. B. Dhaware, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Amol N. Patale, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

PC.:-

1. Issue fresh notice to the Respondents, returnable on 27.03.2026.
2. Mr. R. B. Dhaware, learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent No.1-State. Mr. Amol N. Patale, learned Advocate waives service of notice for Respondent No.2.
3. In addition to Court Notice, the Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondents by way of private notice and to file affidavit of service in the Registry of this Court before the next date.
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)